Data sheet
Commercial Art.No.: Z5.523.5753.0
End bracket WE 1/U
End clamp for mounting rail TS 35 and TS 32
Commercial Art.No. Z5.523.5753.0
EAN 4015573142138
Order Unit 100
Technical data
General
Color black
Inflammability class of insulation material acc. with UL94 V2
Width/grid dimension 10 mm
Latching Screwable
Length 49 mm
Material Metal
Mounting method DIN rail (top hat rail) 35/7.5 mm
Accessories
Latching Screwable
Width/grid dimension 10 mm
Length 49 mm
Material Metal
Color black
Inflammability class of insulation material acc. with UL94 V2
Mounting method DIN rail (top hat rail) 35/7.5 mm
Classification
ECLASS 11
ECLASS 8.1 27141135
ETIM 7.0 EC001041
ETIM 6.0 EC001041
ETIM 5.0 EC001041
ETIM 4.0 EC001041
Creation date 06.02.2015 Reserve technical changes Page 1
ETIM 3.0 EC001041
Product compliance
ROHS conformity status Compliant
REACH-SVHC conformity status Compliant
Accessories
Commercial
Art.No.:
Article-type description: Description:
98.190.0000.0 Mounting rail TS 32 UNPERF - l:2000mm Mounting rail G 32, unslotted, Höhe 5,5 mm, length 2 m, material steel.
galv. zinc-plated and passivated
98.190.1000.0 Mounting rail TS 32 PERF 15mm - l:2000mm Mounting rail G 32, slotted, Höhe 15 mm, length 2 m, material steel.
galv. zinc-plated and passivated
98.210.0000.0 Mounting rail TS 32 UNPERF AL - l:2000mm Mounting rail G 32, unslotted, Höhe 15 mm, length 2 m, material
Aluminium
98.220.0000.0 Mounting rail TS 32 UNPERF CU - l:2000mm Mounting rail G 32, unslotted, Höhe 15 mm, length 2 m, material E
copper
98.300.0000.0 Mounting rail TS 35x7,5 UNPERF - l:2000mm Mounting rail TS 35, unslotted, size 7,5 mm, length 2 m, material steel.
galv. zinc-plated and passivated
98.300.1000.0 Mounting rail TS 35x7,5 PERF 15mm -
l:2000mm
Mounting rail TS 35, slotted, size 7,5 mm, length 2 m, material steel.
galv. zinc-plated and passivated
98.300.1800.0 Mounting rail TS 35x7,5 PERF 18mm -
l:2000mm
Mounting rail TS 35, slotted, size 7,5 mm, length 2 m, material steel.
galv. zinc-plated and passivated
98.300.1900.0 Mounting rail TS 35x7,5 PERF 25mm -
l:2000mm
Mounting rail TS 35, slotted, size 7,5 mm, length 2 m, material steel.
galv. zinc-plated and passivated
98.360.0000.0 Mounting rail TS 35x15-2,3 UNPERF - l:2000mm Mounting rail TS 35, unslotted, size 15 mm, length 2 m, material steel.
galv. zinc-plated and passivated
98.360.0004.0 Mounting rail TS 35x15-2,3 UNPERF FZN -
l:2000mm
Mounting rail TS 35, unslotted, size 15 mm, length 2 m, material steel,
hot galvanized
98.370.0000.0 Mounting rail TS 35x15 UNPERF - l:2000mm Mounting rail TS 35, unslotted, size 15 mm, length 2 m, material steel.
galv. zinc-plated and dichromated
98.370.1000.0 Mounting rail TS 35x15 PERF 15mm - l:2000mm Mounting rail TS 35, slotted, size 15 mm, length 2 m, material steel.
galv. zinc-plated and passivated
98.380.0000.0 Mounting rail TS 35x15-2,3 UNPERF CU -
l:2000mm
Mounting rail TS 35, unslotted, size 15 mm, length 2 m, material E
copper
04.242.5053.0 Marking tag strips 9705 A / 5 / 10 Marking tag strips for DIN rail terminal blocks type 9700 A / 5…, 10
tags per strip, color: white, unmarked, markable with Wieplot plotter-
system
Creation date 06.02.2015 Reserve technical changes Page 2